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FILES.

CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of
E. B. MERITT,

—aah Asst. Commissi 3
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June 2, 1919.

Claims:
Please pay this bill from™Interest on Sac and Fox

of the Mississippi Fund, Oklahoma, Acté March 1,1909
and April 4, 19107 (Indebtedness pertains to fiscal

year 1918). ‘ A /// ¥ i
~T /] }

——
Aeting Chief Education-Bivision.
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Ed-L & 0
40322-19
53720-18
24930-19
AWS

MAY 19 1919

¥r. H. A, Ewing,
Funeral Director,
Carliale, Penna.
Dear Sir:

Receipt 18 aoknowledged of your letter of May 9
together with bill for the burial of Isaao Longshore,
an Indian #who committed suicide last June at Carlisle.

This matter has been taken up with Mr, Horace J.
johnson, Supt. Sac & Fox School, Okla. with a view %o
determining if Isasc Longshore has any funds to his
credit at that agency from Ihiﬂgihil funeral expenses
could he paid,

Upon receipt of this information the matter will

receive further attention,

Very truly yourl.

A

S-FLW~15 Assistant Commissioner.
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Ed-L & 0 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR g
37742=19 /S Vs |
AWS UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE (m‘ = y
Yo == 1
Funeral éxpenses of | Sen= £ b
Isaac Longshore. |E§c§:
l«}.rh..-sé
w

Sac and Fox Indian School, P
Stroud, Oklzhoma, May 17, 1919.

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

Receipt of above not ed communicat icn is a.tQmow-
ledged, and the Office is advised that Isaac Longshore
has no funds under this jurisdiction from which his
funeral expenses could be paid, neither did he have
any property of any sort at the time of his death se
far as I know.

Very respectfully,

HIT/ID



"H. A. EWING
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ESTABLISHED 1853 % g %’n
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Funeral Director and Practical Embalmer, i
169 and 171 West High Street =6
CARLISLE, PA. 2 &
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EdeL & O
52730=18
24930-19

:;%43-19 { Q&p
MAY .8 1919
¥Mr, Horace J, Johnson,
Supt. Sac and Fox School, Okla,
My dear Mr. Johnsont

There 1s inclosed herewith copy of A letter received
from Mres. Annie Satterles of Oneil, Arkansas, written in
answer to0 Office letter of April 3 in which Mre. Satterlee
- Was requested %o advise what preparations she had made to
pay the funeral expenses of her son, Tsaac Longshore, who
committed suicide last June at Carlisle,

Acoording to the records of this office, Isawc Long=-
shore has never withdrawn his pro rata share of tribal trust
funda. However, as applioation therefor was not approvsd by
the Secretary of the Intarior hefore the death of sald Isaac
Longshore, it ocan no_/ba withdirawn., Please advise if he has
any funds t0 his oredit at your agency from uhiahﬁlgf funeral

Very Srulyng/w"
/"'-r:
/LB/‘—‘--'-' }

S=FLW=-7 Assistant Cownimsionsr,

expenses could be paid,
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APR -3 1919

¥rs. Annie Satterlee,
Oneal,
Arkansas,
Ky Friend:

This Office is in receipt of a1 letter from Mr, H. A,
Ewing, funeral diractor ut Carlisle, Pa. addressed to ¥r,
C., V. Pesl, wherein he states that he has not received any
money for the burial of your son, Isaao Longshors, who come
mitted suicide last July at Carliasls,

The tollawing telegram was received by the Superin-
terdent of Carlisle Indian Scheol in snewer to a telegram !
asking what should be done with the body of Isano I« : g

\
Supt. Indizn School,
mrliﬂl‘; Pae
Bury Isaac Longshore there, Send bills to A,
Sutterly, 0'Heil, Arkansas.
Johnson, Supt.”

Superintendent Johnaon advises under date of July 15,1918
in a Jetter addressed to ¥r. C., V. Peel, Traveling Auditor in
Chargs, Oarlisle Tndisn School, that the bill for burial expenses
of your son had been forwarded to youe.

Pleasso advise this 0ffice if you have received the dill
for burial ampenses and what preparations you have smade to meet

the obligation,
Your friend, Lﬁ}/? ;‘?" - ,;,f(-_;,c:f .
7. //hﬁbygﬂpzx_Q\)

J=FL7=36 Assistant Coumissioner, ‘e
Copy to Sac & Fox, Okla. T . TR - pen %;LH
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H. A. EWING

ESTABLISHED 1853

Funeral Director and Practical Embalmer
169 and 171 West High Street
CARLISLE, PA.
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RETURN AFTER 5 DAYS TO
THE AMERICAN RED CROSS
U. S. NAVAL HOSPITAL
CHELSEA, MASS,
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TREASURY DEPARTMENT

OFFicE oF Coums‘émuen' OF INTERNAL REVENUE

OFFICLAL BUSINESS
RETURN AFTER FIVE save
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TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.

Lkeopmmth!nhrmbtyourmes

2 Maﬂcmﬂumﬂmtoaddmsealndlmdngthatmmbycheckmklntmsc&ck o

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

MEMORANDUM COPY
OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-

graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed—
- i i i Paid _aid Word e e Government rqte—Toll, NS -
_______________ night.) e
Sent by— 4 o . : -
Sestern "nicn Telogragh Co, | 28¥" 181 rs. PAe June 244 1918
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
Tt . rs.  Annis Lens ohege | mrom TORR Francin, JSre
- (Print or typewrite name of sender.) LB
PATE By ORIAROHA Supar intendons

(Title of sender.)

Your son $saas shet JHtngalf and d4ilod in Cariisle Heapital

this merning.

Sarlisie Indian SeR6ely MG

Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PATD

Appropriation: .

B—4680

(Insert “Tn cash,” ifso paid.)

... By SENDER.

Tira At hall be P ne with odVe



MEMORANDUM COPY

: TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Keep copy on this form for your files, il s D
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be pted if pr ted by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in

lieu of original message.

T e :
oy 'T‘m g Paid M488  Word DAY . Governmentrate—Toll,$.
(Day or night.)
Sent by—
--------- sestern mten Telegraph Co. -ﬁu-lmla,(%"mm--awn&w iy
To.... JOBRAoH, Susacinlandent Ioo JORN RO,
........... AR Uhve A = falas ek F v pmmem—. . T LTS L L
AN L he Adaney, S%reud, OElshasi, s +—%ﬁ&mmmm

Issae Ionganers shef Alasel? and dled in Jariisle Heapitald
thle soraing. 9Yire what shall be dons with bedy,

Garlizls Indian 0oneel , 8.

(If not pa.ld in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
s s o e N R M d Wi e =" 0 ST LT O By SENDER.

Appropriation: . . = e A L LR



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram
Stroud, Okla., June 25, 1918.

Mail to  8upt. Indien School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Bury Iseac Long Shore there. Send bills
to A. Satterly, O'Neil, Arki

Johnston, Supt.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE 5} COLLECT

(Name of Telegraph Company)

Superintendent,

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise nnted.



MEMORANDUM COPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. e LB o ey
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be 1 if pr i by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed—
i i Paid 210 Word _ i Government rate—Toll, $__________
________________________ (Day or night.)
Sentby— Waatern Unien Gariis 27y 2938
Telegraph Co. cariisle,fae duno 27, 1938, 0
Be By LOREBHOM John Francis, 3 i
a8 r MR £ & -
bl “ﬁmm Funetirny Slahesss i (Brint or typewrite name of sendery —
__________ ‘n;mrmsmtm’s.
. Sndnn (Tttlaaismder)
Isaa: roaturias Siyy of Gaxilsie .aawm.w. Deemdtted miloide

in tesn Zezalng mowmming,

Advised m

& Jperintaniant

Ji‘ia“ﬂ Y

JOBLEOR She NAY9 Alrestad we Lo bury OOy ineXGs AN ArSOEiag so
3 1t A Fiads tya=W Wl A ¥ R 3K 15 5
40 %ls foday Lalons Yo dassize W alain oY e LU ¥vu de wise

&

guiok givi 31ranid

e Ay N o
e Esprlag

Garlicie Indian S6h6OL, Fie

pald in cash, insert name of office o which bill should be presented for payment.)
By SENDER.

(Ifn
PAID

(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

bt i 10



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to June 37, 1918,

Francis,
Carlisle, Pa,

Proceed to bury body of Isaac as directed.

C. M, Longshore.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT RATE % géﬁECT

T T e T D

Sent ... .. M.

(Eastern time.)

By ...

(Name of Telegraph Company)

Superintendent.

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise nated.



June 28, 1918.

Ny dear iirs. Satterie*”

This merning I attended the funeral of your son
Isaac and alfthough I de aet know yocu, I Teel that perhaps
you would 1like 1% i seme mother would write you the
particulars of your beoy's death.

isaac came %o the Indlan Scherl Sunday nerning
from Few Jersay wnere ha said he had been working. He canme
to ges ¥y, Denny and talked with him for several minutes.
You may not know that ¥r, Denny has charge of the Small \
Beys! Bullding where Isaac used to stay when he was a pupil
here. He talked very strangely, Mr., Denny said. He taiked
religlon and about the war and what 23illy Sunday said and
quoted Crom the Bible. He was very nervous and told ¥r.
Denny that he bhad trouble where he was working but he did
net tell him any particulars, lir, Denny told him 4o walk
about ‘the scheel grounds and that he would see him later
after we had had our breaxfast. He was on the school grounds
all day. lr. Denny teld him he would better Tind ledgings
some waers Tor the nlght se it secems Isaac went to town to
stay Sunday night.

Farly Honday morning he was at the schoel eoffice
and taixed with ene of the clerks, He was still talking about
the war., He went away before the superintendent and the ether
clerks including myself, came to the office. At about 9:30 AJM,
seme one phoned eut te Mr, Denny amd that an Indian bey had
shet himgelf on the stryeets of the twwm. }'r, Denny was in town
then and was told at once what had been done so he gZet in an
autemeblie and went directly te the hespital where they had
taken Isaac and got there the same time the ambulance did. He
saw him taken in and was there when he dled. He lived just
about ten minutes after he was taken to the hospital but he
was uncensclous all that tine.

Jeveral pecple saw him de the dreadful act. He
speke to a litile girl standing on the street and said *Geodbye
l1ittle glrl® and waved his hand godbye to some people passing
in a machine, ¥r, Francis, the superintendent and Mr. I
the large veys! disciplinarian went to the hegpital as seon
as they could get a rig and gave all directions as to what
should be dene with the body. He instructed me te wire Jou
and Mr. Jehnsen, which I 4id at ence.



2.

The funeral was te have been held yesterday but lir. Francis
had a letter from the Tather, CJi.Longshore, asking particulars
and he did not like te bury the boy until he was sure tiat the
father did net want the body. Whe father wired late last evenw
inz that we sheuld conmply with yeur instructions so we buried
the bedy this morning, in the 1little schoel grave wiere we have
laid many of the boys and girls whonhave dled Tar away from their
parents.

There were only a few of us at the funeral, all ef the
Indian employees ah the school, one ef the teachers, whe knew
his sister at Haskell, the six pall-bearers and lir. Francis.
The services were conducted by the Presbiterian minister in
ene of the recoms of the undertaking establishments. He read
the service and then offersd a beautiful prayer. 'hen the
service was over, he was brought out to the scheel grounds.

Igsaac locked as 1T he were asleep, The place where he
had shet himself in the temple was hidden by his hate, which
yeu Xnow was always beautiful, iiis face was in repose and he
locked natural excspt that I nmilssed the light in his syes.

You know he nad beautiful eyes tee and I was not accustoumed

te seeing him with his eyes cleoged, He had en a very nice-
leoking sult of clothas. His casket was heautiful. It was white
all over, covered with a white brecaded velvet and iined inside
with white silk, The knobs were nickel plated, they locked
almost 1iks silver, I xnow Vrs. Satterle, that you would have
been pleased with the way the underiaker teok cars of hine

The scheel Turnished the Tlowers seo everything wasdone as I
know yen would liked te have had it dene,

I nave a 1ittle sen Tive years old, I an serry for
you, dear mother, bdut yvou understand from the Tirs:i part of
ny letter tha’t Issac was not himself, There was scmething
wrong but we did net €ind out what that was. Perhaps after
all, he might have dene harm te some one else than he would
have had to suffer conseguences which might be worse than
what befsll him. ¥e feel quite sure that he did not comitf
this act when he Xnew what he was deing. ¥y sarly training
was that we should net take 1ife but under cenditions such
as your bey had, I believe the Maker of us all would Torgive
him, I ¥new he will.

Nr., Denny and I extend to yeu our sincerest sympathy.
Sincerely yours



=

July 4, 1918

Mr. Horsce J. Johnsor,
Supt. 2ae & Pox Indian Bchool,
Stroud, Oklshoma
Decr Eir:

Replying to your leiter, dnted June 26%h,
relative to Isasc Long Shore, I heve fo adviss
that several days ago Mre. Denny, who wae familiar
with 911 the facts regurding Isasc Long Shere spd
hia desth, wrote & full letter to his mother.

“hen ths bills vome to me I will mail them
to liro. Satterlee as she reguested.

Vary truly yours,

D-B Trav. Aude. in Charge
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Death of
Taais UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Longshore, Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud,, Oklahoma, June 26, 1918,

/ 5-1142
//////” DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

¥r, John Francis Jr. Supt.

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr., Francis:
Referring to my telegram to you

as to the disposition of the body of Isaac Longshore
the delay was occasioned by having to wire the mother,
Mrs Anna Satterlee, at O'Neal, Arkansas, and she, instead
of wiring you direct,sent her telegram here.

Mrs., Satterlee requests that you give her all
particulars about the boys death, She is living now
at the address given and will be gratelul for any
news of the way in which Isaac came to his death. In
her telegram she asked that all bills be sent to her.

I am inclosing a copy of the telegram sent you.

Very Respectfully,

MJ Supt.” & D A,
encl: 1,



MEMORANDUM COPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM.

torm for your files.

il to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O b e s
original message.
- - e L i
No.— l Time Filed— 3 my
: Paid ‘Word Government rate—Toll, $...cccocoooecl
..‘... % I (Day or night.)
Western Uniop Stroud, Okla, 6/25/18
y Telegraph Co. e v st e
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
%o Bupt. Indian School, v T L
(Print or typewrito name of sender.)
Carlisle, Pa. Bupt.

(Title of sender.)

Bury Isaaoc Longshore there. Send bills to A, Batterlee
O'Neal, Arkansas,

Johnson

Supt.

Official Business Paid,

S Carlisle Indian School,

%% (If not paid in cash, or sent collect, insert name of office to which bill should
28 be presented for payment.)
£%3 ] Collect from addressee.
-
g‘g PAID By SENDER.

(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)
Appropriation :

G—5647



July 9, 19l18.

Mr. E. J« Johnsen

Supt. Sac & Fex Agency

Btroud,. Oklaheonae

Dear Siri- Complying with the request centained in your letter
ef the 5th inst fTer the particulars in the case of Isaac Long=-

Sheret's death, I an sending you a copy of a letter which ¥rs.
Denny, one of the clexks in my office, wrote te Isasac's mether

the day of the Tuneral. In thls she gives all facts as we had
them.
Very truly yours

Trav. Add. in Charge.
NRD=Inc. !



51142 |

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac and Fox Indian School,
Stroud, Oklahoma, July 5, 1918,

Mr. John Francis Jr. Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,
Sarlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr., Francis:
Referring again to the death of
Isaac Longshore, I wish that you would send me the

particulars in the affair, if they are known to you.

Very Respectfully,

MJ ‘ Superint érfdent.



July 3, 1918

Mr. Ce M. Longshore,

Moffett, Oklshoma
Dear Sir:

Complying with youwr reguest to learn more of
your eon Isesc, I enclose herewith & copy of a
letter which srs. Denny wrote to his mother.

Very truly yours,

Deg Iraves Aude in Charge
Encs



July 9, 19i8.

Jre He Je dJohnson
Stroud,. Okla.

Dear 3ir:=- Complying with the request of Mrs. Annie Satterle,

the mother of Isaac Longshere, I enclege herewith the under-
taker's bill amounting to $94.50.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Charge.
NRD-Inc.
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5—-1142

Concerning DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Buriasl ZExpenses

of Issac Longshore. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

|

: Sac and Fox Indism School,
tl

Stroud, Okla. July 1b, 1918.
I‘ﬁl C. VO :t-}eel'
Praveling Auditor in Chsrge,
Carlisle Indisn School,
Carlisle, Ea.
Dear Sir:
1 hsve your letter oi July 9th, enclosing
bill TIor lirs. Annie Sstterlee, the mother oq Isaac
Longshore.! I have iorwarded this bill to her.

Very respectfully,

HJJ-FAP



5—1142

Igsac Longshore. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U L2 Z
._—-_-——""—-——.—.,__-——_
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sac end Fox Indign School,
stroua, Okle. July 26, 1918.

Mr. C. V. Peel,
Iraveling auditor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,
Ual‘liSlC, P?..‘lo

dear Sir:

Receipt or your letter of July 9th, together
With copy of letier sent by lirs. Venny to Mrs,., Satterles
is acknowledged. 1 thank you for the informstion con-

fained therein.

Very respectiully,
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[CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Day Mesiage
Day Letter Blua
Night Messags Nito
Night Letter NL

If nono of theso thres symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isaday message. Other-
wiss its charagteris indlutnu bythe
symbol appearing after the ohesk. | \eweoma CARLTON. rresienT

GE(‘)DPFW E, ATKINSG, FIRET VICE-PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT WYATT BUILDING, COR. I4th AND F STS., WASHINGTON, D. C.
A160G 23 COLL GOVT

FY CARLISLE PENN 1023A 24 EJ
| L IR
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS f.{f / ) o |
]
' WASHINGTON |

ISAAC LONGSHORE FORMER STUDENT OF THIS SCHOOL DROPPED Nmmﬁﬂ? SIXTEEN

S_HOT HIMSELF IN CARLISLE. THIS MORNING
' FRANCIS.

B | farn
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